





## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide Case No. APIC- 836/2023.

(Summon to appear in person) (Or.5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Shri Palen Laa & Smt. Yukar Yaga		APPELLANT
c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, PO/PS-	Itanagar,	
District Papum Pare, A.P	<b>.</b>	
PIN: 791111		
Vs		
The PIO, Project Director DRDA,		RESPONDENT
Raga, Kamle District, A.P		TELOT OF IDEL IT.
PIN:791120		

## **ORDER**

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Palen Laa & Smt. Yukar Yaga for non-furnishing of information by the PIO, Project Director DRDA, Raga Kamle District A.P as sought for by the Appellant under section 6(1) (Form-A) of RTI Act, 2005.

The hearing of this case was fixed today on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2024. The PIO Shri Padi Tapa O/o the Project Director DRDA Raga, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh was present. The Appellant Shri Palen La who was absent informed vide his letter dated 19-08-24 that he is unable to attend the hearing as he has to attend the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate at Daporijo. The PIO Shri Padi Tapa who attended the hearing through video conference informed that the appellant was provided the sought for the information in respect of C.D. Block, Gepen. However, in respect of C D Block Puchi Geku the information could not be provided. The PIO also informed that the appeal was heard by the FAA i.e. the Deputy Commissioner, Kamle District and order were passed. However, the Commission did not receive any information from the Deputy Commissioner or from the appellant about the decision / order of the D.C. Therefore, the PIO has been directed to forward the copies of the proceedings of the hearing and order passed, if any, thereof by the First Appellant Authority within a period of one week from the date of receipt of this letter for consideration in the Commission for passing necessary orders.

The next date of hearing of the appeal will be fixed thereafter.

To avail online hearing facility, download "<u>WEBEX MEETING APP"</u> from Google Play store. For further technical assistance Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant (Mobile no. 8319014957) maybe contacted.

**NOW THEREFORE**, take notice that, in default of your appearance, on the day abovementioned, the matter will be heard and determined in your absence.

> Sd/-(SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU) State Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar.

Memo No. APIC-836/2023/155 Copy to:- Dated Itanagar, the 23 August, 2024

- 1. The PIO, Project Director DRDA, Raga Kamle District, A.P PIN: 791120 for information & necessary action please.
- 2. Shri Palen Laa & Smt. Yukar Yaga c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, PO/PS- Itanagar District Papum Pare, A.P PIN: 791111 Mobile no.7085354892 for information.
- 3. The Computer Programmer/Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.

4. Office copy.

Registrar Deputy Registrar
Arunachar IC, Itanagar.